

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2007

CRLMP.NO(s). 4250

ROMESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from surrendering and office report )

Date: 04/04/2007 This Petition was circulated today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rahul Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Post before the Chamber Judge.

(R.K. DHAWAN)

COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)

COURT MASTER